## EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 Of PPRA Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	National Bank of Pakistan
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelopes Bidding
3.	Title of Procurement:	Renovation work of NBP Corporate branch, Chappal Plaza, Karachi.
	Tender Inquiry No: PPRA Ref No. (TSE):	NT-05/07/2018-1NIL
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	23 <sup>rd</sup> May 2018 05:30 Hours
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	31 May 2018 12:00 Hours
8.	No of Bids Received:	03 Nos (Three)
9.	Criteria of Bid Evaluation:	As Per PPRA Rules
10. Details of Bid (s) Evaluation:		The followings are the bid evaluation report / comparative statements of the bid amount after checking and corrections

Name of Bidder	Evaluated Cost	Rule/ Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004.
M/s Al-Imam Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. & H.A. Construction	Rs.22,071,017/50	(LOWEST ACCEPTED)
M/s. A. Plus A. International	Rs.29,138,036/-	
M/s Gravity Work's	Rs.33,922,068/-	

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s. Al-Imam Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. & H.A. Construction Amounting to Rs.22,071,017/50 (Rupees Twenty Two Million Seventy One Thousand Seventeen & Fifty Paisa Only).

(The tenders have been checked, examined, scrutinized and corrected by Engineering Department).

(Zubair Ali Malik)
Deputy Chief Engineer/ Head "A"